
PBA Leadership Team

President Lawrence Clapp 2026 clapp4duke@bellsouth.net South Elm Street

1st VP Dennis Nealy 2026 dennis.nealy@cbc-gso.org Cornerstone GSO

2026

Jonathan Goodman 2026 jonathan@greenstreet.org Green Street

Kelly Bullard 2026 kbullard@summerfieldfbc.com Summerfield FBC

Daniel Webster 2026 daniel@hbcburlington.com Harvest

2nd VP Nick Decker 2027 nickdecker@gospelbc.org Gospel Baptist Church

Randy Austin 2027 randyaustin2017@yahoo.com Full Throttle Biker Church

Clay Maynard 2027 pastorclay@hopegreensboro.com Hope Church Pleasant Grove

Josh Parrish 2027 astorjosh1@mac.com Awestruck

Thomas Cruthis 2027 thomas@cornerstonego.com Cornerstone High Point

Haley Becker 2027 haley@life-community.com Life Community

Jeff Scronce 2027 pastorscronce@gmail.com Rankin Baptist Church

Eric Peacock 2028 8point41@gmail.com Westchester

Sherry Lawson 2028 sherrylawson2955@gmail.com Pleasant Garden

Joey Baynes 2028 pastorjoey@hotmail.com Restoration at the Rock

Julio Calderon 2028 adyeremy@gmail.com Mikdash Messianic 

Neeko Williams 2028 neekow@greenhousechurchnc.com Greenhouse Church

Joshua Apple 2028 arenandjoshua@yahoo.com Lankford Memorial 

AMS Michael Barrett michael@piedmontbaptist.org Pleasant Garden
Secretary Heather Clever info@piedmontbaptist.org Harvest

Treasurer Deborah Maffeo dmaffeo@triad.rr.com Pinecroft

     

2026 TEAM Piedmont Baptist Assocaition

Evangelism Jacob Payne

Applachain 

Backback 

Ministry

Pam McCraw

Consultant Mark Gray

Consultant Clay Maynard
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